
Source: Bloomberg. Past performance is no guarantee of future results.   

S&P 500 & Sector Total Returns
(3 Corrections & 1 Bear Market)

Index

S&P 500
Communication Services
Consumer Discretionary
Consumer Staples
Energy
Financials
Health Care
Industrials
Information Technology
Materials
Real Estate
Utilities

-10.10%
-8.23%
-8.16%
-8.84%

-13.97%
-10.04%
-11.64%

-9.45%
-10.57%
-10.39%

-8.65%
-6.89%

-19.37%
-16.50%
-22.36%
-10.71%
-27.29%
-22.29%
-13.93%
-23.70%
-22.81%
-21.73%

-9.08%
-1.63%

-33.79%
-28.59%
-31.73%
-24.04%
-55.92%
-42.92%
-27.91%
-41.69%
-31.15%
-36.09%
-37.71%
-35.64%

-10.07%
-15.64%
-16.89%

-2.00%
17.22%
-1.25%
-8.81%
-7.16%

-14.10%
-7.49%

-13.25%
-6.67%

1/26/18-
2/8/18

9/20/18-
12/24/18

1/3/22-
2/22/22

2/19/20-
3/23/20
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A Snapshot Of The Last Four 10%-Plus Declines 
In The S&P 500 Index  

View from the Observation Deck  
1. “Buy the dip!” That is what bullish investors and pundits sometimes say when the major stock indices, such as the S&P 500 Index, drop a few percentage points 

from their most recent highs.   
2. Sometimes buying the dip works, and sometimes the dip devolves into a correction or bear market.    
3. A correction is defined as a 10.00% to 19.99% decline in the price of a security or index from its recent peak. A bear market involves a price decline of 20% or more.  
4. As indicated in the table above, the S&P 500 Index is currently experiencing a correction (based on its closing price on 2/22/22). Since the start of 2018, the index 

has endured three corrections and one bear market, which can largely be attributed to the COVID-19 pandemic, in our opinion.   
5. From 1946 through 2019, there were 26 market (S&P 500 Index) corrections, according to data from Goldman Sachs and CNBC. The average decline was 13.7%, and 

the average amount of time needed to recover the losses sustained was about four months.  
6. There were 12 bear markets over that same period. The average decline was 32.5%, and the average amount of time needed to recover the losses was 

approximately 24 months.  
7. The S&P 500 Index stood at an all-time closing high of 4,796.56 on 1/3/22. That statistic says it all. It reminds investors that the S&P 500 Index has never failed to 

fully recover from a correction or bear market.       
8. The inherent checks and balances of the stock market work over time. When investors believe that stocks are overvalued there will likely be more sellers than 

buyers at some point and vice versa.       

This chart is for illustrative purposes only and not indicative of any actual investment. The illustration excludes the effects of taxes and brokerage commissions and other expenses incurred when investing. Investors cannot invest directly in 
an index. The S&P 500 Index is an unmanaged index of 500 stocks used to measure large-cap U.S. stock market performance, while the S&P sector indices are capitalization-weighted and comprised of S&P 500 constituents representing a 
specific sector.  
The information presented is not intended to constitute an investment recommendation for, or advice to, any specific person. By providing this information, First Trust is not undertaking to give advice in any fiduciary capacity within the 
meaning of ERISA, the Internal Revenue Code or any other regulatory framework. Financial professionals are responsible for evaluating investment risks independently and for exercising independent judgment in determining whether 
investments are appropriate for their clients.  


