## A Snapshot Of The Last Four 10%-Plus Declines In The S&P 500 Index

## S&P 500 & Sector Total Returns (3 Corrections & 1 Bear Market)

Index	1/26/18- 2/8/18	9/20/18- 12/24/18	2/19/20- 3/23/20	1/3/22- 2/22/22
S&P 500	-10.10%	-19.37%	-33.79%	-10.07%
Communication Services	-8.23%	-16.50%	-28.59%	-15.64%
Consumer Discretionary	-8.16%	-22.36%	-31.73%	-16.89%
Consumer Staples	-8.84%	-10.71%	-24.04%	-2.00%
Energy	-13.97%	-27.29%	-55.92%	17.22%
Financials	-10.04%	-22.29%	-42.92%	-1.25%
Health Care	-11.64%	-13.93%	-27.91%	-8.81%
Industrials	-9.45%	-23.70%	-41.69%	-7.16%
Information Technology	-10.57%	-22.81%	-31.15%	-14.10%
Materials	-10.39%	-21.73%	-36.09%	-7.49%
Real Estate	-8.65%	-9.08%	-37.71%	-13.25%
Utilities	-6.89%	-1.63%	-35.64%	-6.67%

Source: Bloomberg. Past performance is no guarantee of future results.

## View from the Observation Deck

- 1. "Buy the dip!" That is what bullish investors and pundits sometimes say when the major stock indices, such as the S&P 500 Index, drop a few percentage points from their most recent highs.
- 2. Sometimes buying the dip works, and sometimes the dip devolves into a correction or bear market.
- 3. A correction is defined as a 10.00% to 19.99% decline in the price of a security or index from its recent peak. A bear market involves a price decline of 20% or more.
- 4. As indicated in the table above, the S&P 500 Index is currently experiencing a correction (based on its closing price on 2/22/22). Since the start of 2018, the index has endured three corrections and one bear market, which can largely be attributed to the COVID-19 pandemic, in our opinion.
- 5. From 1946 through 2019, there were 26 market (S&P 500 Index) corrections, according to data from Goldman Sachs and CNBC. The average decline was 13.7%, and the average amount of time needed to recover the losses sustained was about four months.
- 6. There were 12 bear markets over that same period. The average decline was 32.5%, and the average amount of time needed to recover the losses was approximately 24 months.
- 7. The S&P 500 Index stood at an all-time closing high of 4,796.56 on 1/3/22. That statistic says it all. It reminds investors that the S&P 500 Index has never failed to fully recover from a correction or bear market.
- 8. The inherent checks and balances of the stock market work over time. When investors believe that stocks are overvalued there will likely be more sellers than buyers at some point and vice versa.

This chart is for illustrative purposes only and not indicative of any actual investment. The illustration excludes the effects of taxes and brokerage commissions and other expenses incurred when investing. Investors cannot invest directly in an index. The S&P 500 Index is an unmanaged index of 500 stocks used to measure large-cap U.S. stock market performance, while the S&P sector indices are capitalization-weighted and comprised of S&P 500 constituents representing a specific sector.

The information presented is not intended to constitute an investment recommendation for, or advice to, any specific person. By providing this information, First Trust is not undertaking to give advice in any fiduciary capacity within the meaning of ERISA, the Internal Revenue Code or any other regulatory framework. Financial professionals are responsible for evaluating investment risks independently and for exercising independent judgment in determining whether investments are appropriate for their clients.